900260992 07/18/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warner-Lambert Company, LLC		107/17/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citron Pharma LLC		
Street Address:	1101 Two Tower Center Boulevard		
City:	East Brunswick		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08816		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0626468	ANTIVERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4236930159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 4236930160
Email: hbr@hbrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Harry B. Ray

Address Line 1: 6148 Lee Highway, Suite 210

Address Line 2: One Park Place

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37421

y B. Ray
ry B. Ray/
8/2013
_

Total Attachments: 1

source=2013071803 ANTIVERT Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 062

TRADEMARK REEL: 005073 FRAME: 0431 This Memorandum of Assignment, made effective as of July 17, 2013 by Warner-Lambert Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), in favor of CITRON PHARMA LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark ANTIVERT, registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Reg. No. 626,468) and held of record by Warner-Lambert Company LLC (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the Mark, together with the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will symbolized by the Mark, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of the Mark and/or registrations, free and clear of all encumbrances the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed or has caused to be executed this Assignment.

Warner-Lambert Company LLC

By:

Richard A, Friedman Assistant Secretary

Subscribed, sworn to and acknowledged before me this (T day of July, 2013.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Josephine M. Toye Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires 7-23-2015

State of New Jersey
County of Array
Sworn to before me this
A day of Yell 20 A

TRADEMARK REEL: 005073 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 07/18/2013